World TeamTennis 2004
Raleigh Parks and Recreation Department
3.5 Division
(Thursday Evenings 6:45)

    Team Name           Captain’s Name          Home              Work         Cell             email                            .
Division I
1. 7 Oaks Blue

John Emerline

846-6705
604-8840

jceqbm@msn.com
2. Raleigh Racquet
Carol Burchill

841-5688
329-1683       271-3596
cjburchill@aol.com

3. City-Random Aces
Pitch Woolfolk

870-8511
782-1705x8431

woolfolkpw@ncfbins.com

4. City-Racqueteers
Mary Mariono

528-8785
604-2011

marywil@aol.com

5. City-Starting Aces
Judy Kea

876-1513
843-0410       395-7295
kea_ent@bwwonline.com

6. City-RSOC

Rod Allen

518-1751

        349-5484
tennis@nc.rr.com

7. 7 Oaks Oakies

John Rodham

870-7750
846-0000       414-3122
jorodham@nc.rr.com

8. WF-Slice&Dice
David Jerose

570-0186
417-0627

djerose@aol.com

9.Brier Creek Blue
Ken Lawson    

293-0021
                       612-8492
klawson@nc.rr.com
10. NHC - Johnson
Linwood Johnson

510-4485
616-2115

woodyj94@aol.com

Division II
11.Brier Creek Red 
Nan Goodwin   

676-6539       
                      637-1672 
ngoodwin@nc.rr.com
12.City-Swing+a prayer 
Mike Zimmerman
468-6069

       413-6622
zimmy@nc.rr.com
13.QH-Double Faults 
Molly Thompson

420-0379
                     605-0022 
mh_thompson@yahoo.com
14. 7 Oaks Smashers
Greg+Wendy Brooker 
848-0035
845-9270      274-5240
wrbrooker@aol.com
15. Falls River Club
Mike Portera 

345-4636
841-0670 

mportera@nc.rr.com
16. NHC – Williams
Peter Williams

781-6289
645-5111      630-4773
pwilliams@piedmontac.com
17. City-Hedingham
Trish Forest

231-8839
461-8693      418-0591
trishforest@hotmail.com
18. TPC-Wakefield
Stephanie Rabby

556-7166
818-8721

johncrabby@att.net

19. City-Five on Four
Jyl Johnson

231-1041
654-7676     345-5559
jylcj@yahoo.com
20. 7 Oaks Red Hots
Sherry Goodson

870-7705

      805-0639
garysdear@hotmail.com
June 17
1 at 10

8 at 2

9 at 3

7 at 4

6 at 5


11 at 20
18 at 12
19 at 13
17 at 14
16 at 15

June 24
1 at 8

9 at 10

7 at 2

3 at 6

4 at 5


11 at 18
19 at 20 
17 at 12
13 at 16
14 at 15

July 1

1 at 9

8 at 7

10 at 6

5 at 2

4 at 3


11 at 19
18 at 17
20 at 16
15 at 12
14 at 13

July 8

No matches the week of 4th of July
July 15

7 at 1

6 at 9

5 at 8

10 at 4

3 at 2


17 at 11
16 at 19 
15 at 18
20 at 14
13 at 12

July 22

1 at 6

5 at 7

4 at 9

8 at 3

2 at 10


11 at 16
15 at 17
14 at 19
18 at 13
12 at 20

July 29

1 at 5

6 at 4

3 at 7

2 at 9

10 at 8


11 at 15
16 at 14
13 at 17
12 at 19
20 at 18

August 5
4 at 1

5 at 3

2 at 6

7 at 10

8 at 9


14 at 11
15 at 13
12 at 16
17 at 20
18 at 19

August 12
3 at 1

2 at 4

10 at 5

6 at 8

9 at 7


13 at 11
12 at 14
20 at 15
16 at 18
19 at 17

August 19
1 at 2

3 at 10

4 at 8

9 at 5

7 at 6


11 at 12
13 at 20
14 at 18 
19 at 15
17 at 16
August 26
Raindate        


September 2
Division I 2nd place at Division II 1st place           Sept 9   Winners Play

Division II 2nd place at Division I 1st place
